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The Kit Includes

Fitpod X Device. ... x1
Pod Cartridge - 0.8ohm.___ x 1
Pod Cartridge - 1.20hm ___ x1
User Manual
Type-C Cable .-
Quality Certificate. -

Fire Button

Type-C Port

0.42 in OLED

Specifications

Dimension: 110x18.5x18.5mm
Pod Capacity: 2 ml
Battery Capacity: 850 mAh



1. On/Off 4. Wattage Adjust
On: Press the fire Press the fire

ch button 5 times button 3 times
within 3 seconds within 2 seconds.

to turn on. Once The “W” on the
“FITPOD” screen will flash.
appears, you'll be Press the fire
taken to the main button to adjust
interface. the wattage.
Each press
Off: Press the fire increases the
button 5 times power by 1W.
within 3 seconds. Once the
“SYSTEM OFF” will maximum limit is
be displayed for 2 reached, it will
seconds before reset to 5W.
turning off.
0.8Q best at
. 12-15W

2. Vaping 1.2Q best at

Position your 10-13W
a

mouth over the

drip tip, then Follow these
press the fire suggestions for
button or inhale the best vaping
through the drip experience.
tip to start vaping.

5. Reset Puffs
3. Lock/Unlock With the pod

OOV\‘; removed, hold the

fire button for 5
seconds to reset
the puff count.

Press the fire
button 4 times in
2 seconds to lock
the fire button.

Unlock: Press the
fire button 4 times
in 2 seconds to
unlock the fire
button.




6. High Temperature 9. Short Circuit

Protection Protection
If the device During use, if a
Too Hot overheats, it will Syg(;'" short circuit
automatically occurs at the
engage protec- output terminal,
tion mode, the device will
cutting off engage protec-
output, and tion mode,
displaying “TOO cutting off
HOT” for 3 output, and
seconds. displayin
“SYSTEM OFF”

for 3 seconds.

7. Over-suction Protection X
10. Low Power Protection
If a single puff

8s! exceeds 8 If the battery is
seconds, the too low, the
device will cut off device will cut off

the output and output and
display “8S” for 3 display “Empty
seconds. battery" for 3
seconds.
11. Charging

8. No Atomlzer

Connect the
No A poor connec- device to the
Atomizer tion with the charging port. The

atomizer will battery icon will
result in no animate, indicat-
output and will ing charging. Once
display “No fully charged, the
Atomizer” for 3 battery icon will
seconds. show as full and

stop animating.




Refilling

Open the silicone plug on the pod,
fill with your favorite e-liquid, and
replace the silicone plug. Wait for 2
to 3 minutes before using.

Reminder: Do not overfill with
e-liquid, as it may spill out when
the silicone plug is replaced.

Product Brand: Fitpod

Manufactured by:
Shenzhen aolie Technology Co., LTD

Address:

3F, No.5 Tongfang Building,
Bao’an avenue, Bao’an
District, Shenzhen, China

Designed by:
HK UH TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

Made in China
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Pod

Fire Button

Type-C Port

0.42 in OLED

El kit incluye

Dispositivo Fitpod X~ x1
Cartucho de capsula-0,8Q. . x1
Cartucho de cdpsula-1,2Q . x1
Manual de usuario._ .. _____ x1
Cable tipo C
Certificado de calidad._ - _ x1

Specifications

Dimension: 110x18.5x18.5mm
Pod Capacity: 2 ml
Battery Capacity: 850 mAh

1. Encendido/Apagado

Encendido: presione el botén de
disparo 5 veces en 3 segundos
para encender. Una vez que
aparezca "FITPOD", accederas a la
interfaz principal.

Apagado: presione el botén de
disparo 5 veces en 3 segundos. Se
mostrara “SISTEMA APAGADO”
durante 2 segundos antes de
apagarse.

2. Vapear

Coloque su boca sobre la punta
de goteo, luego presione el botén
de disparo o inhale a través de la
punta de goteo para comenzar a
vapear.

3. Bloquear/Desbloquear




Bloquear: Presione el botén de
disparo 4 veces en 2 segundos.

Desbloquear: Presione el botén de
disparo 4 veces en 2 segundos.

4. Ajuste de potencia

Presione el botén de disparo 3
veces en 2 segundos. La “W” en la
pantalla parpadeara. Presione el
botén de disparo para ajustar la
potencia. Cada pulsacién aumen-
ta la potencia en 1W. Una vez que
se alcance el [imite maximo, se
restablecerd a 5W.

0,80 mejor a 12-15W
1.2Q mejor a 10-13W

Siga estas sugerencias para disfru-

tar de la mejor experiencia de
vapeo.

5. Restablecer bocanadas

Con la capsula retirada, mantenga
presionado el botén de disparo
durante 5 segundos para
restablecer el recuento de
caladas.

6. Alta temperatura
Proteccion

Si el dispositivo se sobrecalienta,
activard automaticamente el
modo de proteccidn, cortard la
salida y mostrard "DEMASIADO
CALIENTE" durante 3 segundos.

7. Proteccion contra
L.
sobresuccion

Siuna sola bocanada supera los 8
segundos, el dispositivo cortaré la
saliday mostrard "8S" durante 3
segundos.

8. Sin atomizador

No
Atomizer

Una mala conexion con el atomi-
zador no producira saliday
mostrara "Sin atomizador" duran-
te 3 segundos.



9. Cortocircuito
Proteccion

System
Off

Durante el uso, si se produce un
cortocircuito en el terminal de
salida, el dispositivo activara el
modo de proteccién, cortard la
salida y mostrard "SISTEMA
APAGADO" durante 3 segundos.

10. Proteccion de
baja potencia

Si la bateria estd demasiado baja,
el dispositivo cortard la salida y
mostrard "Baterfa vacia" durante 3
segundos.

11. Cargando

No
Atomizer

Conecte el dispositivo al puerto
de carga. El icono de la bateria se
animara, indicando que se estd
cargando. Una vez que esté
completamente cargada, el icono
de la bateria se mostrard como
lleno y dejara de animarse.

Recargar

Abra el tapén de silicona de la
capsula, llénelo con su e-liquido
favorito y reemplace el tapon de
silicona. Espere de 2 a 3 minutos
antes de usar.

Recordatorio: No llene demasiado
con e-liquido, ya que podria
derramarse cuando se vuelva a
colocar el tapén de silicona.

Marca del producto: Fitpod
Fabricante:

Shen Zhen aolie

Technology Co., LTD

Direccién:

3F, No.5 Tongfang Building,
Bao’an avenue, Bao’an
District, Shenzhen, China

Unidad de disefio:
HK UH TECHNOLOGY
CO., LIMITED
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